the assumption that the full amount is raised under this Prospectus which will occur unless the
Underwriting Agreement is terminated. In the event the full amount is not raised, the dilution effect
for each Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

Holder Holding as
at Record

date

% at
Record

Date

Entitlements
under the

Offer

Holding if
Offer not
taken up

% post
Offer

Shareholder 1 20,000,000 7.59% 10,000,000 20,000,000 5.06%

Shareholder 2 10,000,000 3.79% 5,000,000 10,000,000 2.53%

Shareholder 3 5,000,000 1.90% 2,500,000 5,000,000 1.26%

Shareholder 4 1,000,000 0.38% 500,000 1,000,000 0.25%

Shareholder 5 100,000 0.04% 50,000 100,000 0.03%

The following companies are substantial shareholders in the Company.  Each of the substantial
shareholders have advised the Company that they intend to take up their Entitlement in full.
Accordingly, each substantial shareholder will maintain their voting power after the Offers, unless the
Underwriting Agreement is terminated in which case their voting power may increase.

The current holdings of these shareholders and their maximum potential voting power after the Offers
is as follows:

Shareholder No. of
Shares

Current
%

Entitlement Maximum %
post offer

GWR Group Limited 35,000,000 13.28 17,500,000 17.57

Lavington International Limited 20,000,000 7.59 10,000,000 10.04

Wynnes Investment Holding
Limited

15,000,000 5.69 7,500,000 7.53

The Underwriter does not currently have any interest in Shares in the Company.   The maximum
number of Shares in the Company that the Underwriter could acquire pursuant to the Entitlement
Issue assuming no Eligible Shareholders subscribe for Shares other than the Directors and their
nominees as noted in Section 8.3 and substantial Shareholders who have confirmed their intention
to take up their Entitlements is 96,618,021 Shares.  The maximum voting power the Underwriter
could acquire in the Company as a consequence of the Entitlement Issue is therefore 24.4%.

The Underwriter has the right to procure sub-underwriters to sub-underwrite such portion of the